Legislative Council,
General Assembly
State of Delaware

LAWS OF DELAWARE
VOLUME &3
CHAPTER 285
151st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
FORMERLY
HOUSE BILL NO. 335

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 29 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE REAPPORTIONMENT OF THE STATE
LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 821, Title 29 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions
as shown by underline as follows:
§ 821. Boundaries of the General Assembly House of Representative Districts.
The boundaries of the General Assembly House of Representative districts shall be described as follows:
(1) First Representative District. — The First Representative District shall consist of that portion of New Castle
County contained in the following census blocks:
c. In census tract 000400, blocks 1000 through 1018, 2000 through 2019, and 3000 through 3026;,-and-3628
threugh 3030.
e. In census tract 000601, blocks 1000 through 4624 1018, 1020, and 1021.
L. In census tract 010704, blocks 1002 through 1016, +649; 1022 through 1026, 1028, and 3000 through 3008.
m. In census tract 010800, blocks 3006, 3014, 3021, and 3022.

(2) Second Representative District. — The Second Representative District shall consist of that portion of New
Castle County contained in the following census blocks:
b. In census tract 000601, census blocks 1019, 2000 through 2014, and 3000 through 3016.
n. In-census-tract-010704;-bloek1028- [Repealed.
0. In census tract 012500, bleeks1+0+6-and block 2004.
(3) Third Representative District. — The Third Representative District shall consist of that portion of New Castle
County contained in the following census blocks:
h. In census tract 002400, blocks 1000 through 1018, 2000 through 2024, 3000 through 3037, 4000 through
4005; 4006, 4008 through 4020, and 4022.
(6) Sixth Representative District. — The Sixth Representative District shall consist of that portion of New Castle
County contained in the following census blocks:
c¢. In census tract 010704, blocks 1000, 1001, +0471018,1020,102+ 1017 through 1021, 1027, and 2000
through 2036.
d. In census tract 010800, blocks 1000 through 1025, 2000 through 2031, 3000 through 3005, and 3007 through
3020- 3013, and 3015 through 3020.

(12) Twelfth Representative District. — The Twelfth Representative District shall consist of that portion of New
Castle County contained in the following census blocks:
a. In-census-tract-000400,-bloek 3027 [Repealed.
(13) Thirteenth Representative District. — The Thirteenth Representative District shall consist of that portion of
New Castle County contained in the following census blocks:
a. In census tract 002400, blocks 4006;-4007 4007 and 4021.
i. In census tract 012500, blocks 1000 through +045;4047threugh 1023, 2000 through 2003, 2005 through
2016, 3000 through 3021, 4000 through 4011, 5000 through 5017, and 6000 through 6015.
(25) Twenty-fifth Representative District. — The Twenty-fifth Representative District shall consist of that portion
of New Castle County contained in the following census blocks:
i. In census tract 014814, blocks 1000 through 1012, 1018, and 2000 through 2011.
(27) Twenty-seventh Representative District. — The Twenty-seventh Representative District shall consist of that
portion of New Castle County contained in the following census blocks:
f. In census tract 014814, blocks 1013 through +648- 1017.
(30) Thirtieth Representative District. — The Thirtieth Representative District shall consist of that portion of Kent

County contained in the following census blocks:
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f. In census tract 042802, blocks 1000 through 1064, 2000 through 2028, 2030, 2042 through 2044, 2052
through 2064, 2069 through 2072, 2076, and 3000 through 3025.
(33) Thirty-third Representative District. — The Thirty-third Representative District shall consist of that portion of
Kent County contained in the following census blocks:
e. In census tract 042802, blocks 2029-thereugh 2029, 2031 through 2041, 2045 through 2051, 2065 through
2068, 2073 through 2075, 2077, and 2078.

Section 2. Amend § 831, Title 29 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions

as shown by underline as follows:
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§ 831. Boundaries of the General Assembly Senate Districts.

The boundaries of the General Assembly Senate Districts shall be as set forth in the Final Senate Maps and the Census

Block Breakdown by Senate District with the census tracts and census blocks descriptions published
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on the General Assembly’s website, and include, by district, the following census tracts and blocks:

(1) District 01—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 101.04

BlockGroup: 100030101041

1051

BlockGroup: 100030101042

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Tract 104

BlockGroup: 100030104001

1009 1010 1011 1019 1020 1021

BlockGroup: 100030104002

BlockGroup: 100030104003

3001 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014
301530163017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026
BlockGroup: 100030104004

4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4019 4020 4021

Tract 105.02

BlockGroup: 100030105021

BlockGroup: 100030105022

BlockGroup: 100030105023

BlockGroup: 100030105024

4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011
4016 4017 4018 4019 4020

BlockGroup: 100030105025

Tract 107.03

Tract 107.04

BlockGroup: 100030107041

1000 1001 1002 1003 1013 1014

BlockGroup: 100030107042

201020112012 2013 2014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029

BlockGroup: 100030107043

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007

Tract 108

BlockGroup: 100030108001

BlockGroup: 100030108002

BlockGroup: 100030108003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3012 3013 30153016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022

Tract 109

Tract 11

Tract 110

Tract 111

BlockGroup: 100030111001

1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057 1058 1059 1060 1065 1066
1067 1068 1069 1070

Tract 117

BlockGroup: 100030117002

20152016
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BlockGroup: 100030117003

3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3017 3018
3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027 3028 3029 3030
3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3037 3038

Tract 118

BlockGroup: 100030118002

20172018 2019

Tract 119

BlockGroup: 100030119001

1000 1001 1002 1027

Tract 12

Tract 13

Tract 14

BlockGroup: 100030014001

1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013
1014

Tract 2

BlockGroup: 100030002001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
BlockGroup: 100030002003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3010 3011

BlockGroup: 100030002004

4000

BlockGroup: 100030002006

6000 6001 6002 6003 6004 6005 6006 6007 6008 6009 6010 6015
Tract 24

BlockGroup: 100030024001

1002

Tract 28

BlockGroup: 100030028001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 10131014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1026 1027 1028 1029
1030 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043

Tract 3

BlockGroup: 100030003003

Tract4

Tract 5

BlockGroup: 100030005003

3001 3002 3003 3009 3010 3011

Tract 111

BlockGroup: 100030111001

1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057 1058 1059 1060 1065 1066
1067 1068 1069 1070

Tract 117

BlockGroup: 100030117002

20152016

BlockGroup: 100030117003

3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3017 3018
3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027 3028 3029 3030
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3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3037 3038
Tract 118

BlockGroup: 100030118002
20172018 2019

Tract 119

BlockGroup: 100030119001

1000 1001 1002 1027

Tract 12

Tract 13

Tract 14

BlockGroup: 100030014001

1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013
1014

Tract 2

BlockGroup: 100030002001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
BlockGroup: 100030002003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3010 3011

BlockGroup: 100030002004

4000

BlockGroup: 100030002006

6000 6001 6002 6003 6004 6005 6006 6007 6008 6009 6010 6015
Tract 24

BlockGroup: 100030024001

1002

Tract 28

BlockGroup: 100030028001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 10131014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1026 1027 1028 1029
1030 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043

Tract 3

BlockGroup: 100030003003

Tract4

Tract 5

BlockGroup: 100030005003
3001 3002 3003 3009 3010 3011
Tract 5

BlockGroup: 100030005004
Tract 9901

BlockGroup: 100039901000
0004 0005 0006

(2) District 02—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 105.02

BlockGroup: 100030105024

4012 4013 4014 4015 4021 4022 4023

Tract 107.04

BlockGroup: 100030107041

1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1015 1016 1017

1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028
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BlockGroup: 100030107042

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2030 2031
2032 2033 2034 2035 2036

BlockGroup: 100030107043

3008

Tract 108

BlockGroup: 100030108003

3014

Tract 151

Tract 152

BlockGroup: 100030152001

1007 1008 1009 1012 1013

BlockGroup: 100030152002

2002 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
BlockGroup: 100030152003

BlockGroup: 100030152005

5000 5001 5004 5017

Tract 154

Tract 155.02

Tract 156

Tract 158.02

Tract 159

Tract 160

Tract 161

BlockGroup: 100030161001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024

BlockGroup: 100030161002

2000 2009

Tract 163.09

BlockGroup: 100030163092

Tract 163.09

BlockGroup: 100030163092

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 2014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2041
Tract 19.02

Tract 2

BlockGroup: 100030002001

1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021
BlockGroup: 100030002002

BlockGroup: 100030002003

3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018
BlockGroup: 100030002004

4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012
BlockGroup: 100030002005

BlockGroup: 100030002006

6011 6012 6013 6014 6016 6017 6018 6019 6020
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Tract 29

BlockGroup: 100030029001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1011 1012 1013 1014 1021
BlockGroup: 100030029002

2000 2001 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Tract 3

BlockGroup: 100030003001

BlockGroup: 100030003002

Tract 30.02

Tract 5

BlockGroup: 100030005001
BlockGroup: 100030005002
BlockGroup: 100030005003
3000 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008
Tract 6.01

Tract 6.02

Tract 9

BlockGroup: 100030009001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
BlockGroup: 100030009002

2000 2001

Tract 9801

Tract 9901

BlockGroup: 100039901000

0007 0008 0009 0010 0011 0012 0013

(3) District 03—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 119

BlockGroup: 100030119001

1017 1030 1031 1036

Tract 122

BlockGroup: 100030122001

BlockGroup: 100030122002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
BlockGroup: 100030122003

3000 3001 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012
Tract 123

BlockGroup: 100030123001

1007

BlockGroup: 100030123002

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2016
Tract 124

BlockGroup: 100030124001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013
1014 10151016 1034

Tract 125

BlockGroup: 100030125001

BlockGroup: 100030125002

2000 2001 2002 2004

BlockGroup: 100030125003

Page 46 of 70



3000

Tract 129

BlockGroup: 100030129001

BlockGroup: 100030129002

BlockGroup: 100030129003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023
3024 3025 3030 3031 3032 3033

Tract 14

BlockGroup: 100030014001

1000 1001 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021

BlockGroup: 100030014002

Tract 15

Tract 152

BlockGroup: 100030152005

5002 5003 5005 5006 5007 5008 5009 5010 5011 5012 5013 5014
5015 5016 5018 5019 5020 5021 5022

Tract 16

Tract 21

Tract 22

Tract 23

Tract 24

BlockGroup: 100030024001

1000 1001 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012
1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018

BlockGroup: 100030024002

BlockGroup: 100030024003

BlockGroup: 100030024004

Tract 25

Tract 26

Tract 27

Tract 28

BlockGroup: 100030028001

1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1031 1032 1033 1034 1044 1045
1046 1047 1048 1049 1050 1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057
1058 1059 1060 1061 1062 1063 1064 1065 1066 1067 1068 1069
1070 1071

BlockGroup: 100030028002

Tract 29

BlockGroup: 100030029001

1007 1008 1009 1010 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1022 1023
BlockGroup: 100030029002

2002 2003 2004 2005

BlockGroup: 100030029003

BlockGroup: 100030029004

Tract 9

BlockGroup: 100030009001
1005 1006 1012 1013 1014 1015
BlockGroup: 100030009002
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2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
BlockGroup: 100030009003

(4) District 04—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 112.01

BlockGroup: 100030112011

1000 1001 1002 1010 1011

BlockGroup: 100030112012

Tract 112.02

BlockGroup: 100030112022

201220132014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2026
2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Tract 116

BlockGroup: 100030116001

BlockGroup: 100030116002

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2029 2030 2031 2033
Tract 117

BlockGroup: 100030117001

BlockGroup: 100030117002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 20142017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
2026 2027

BlockGroup: 100030117003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3015 3016 3036

BlockGroup: 100030117004

Tract 118

BlockGroup: 100030118001

BlockGroup: 100030118002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 2014 2015 2016 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026
BlockGroup: 100030118003

BlockGroup: 100030118004

Tract 119

BlockGroup: 100030119001

1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014
10151016 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1028
1029 1032 1033 1034 1035 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042
BlockGroup: 100030119002

BlockGroup: 100030119003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3014 30153016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3023

Tract 135.01

BlockGroup: 100030135011

BlockGroup: 100030135014

4000 4001 4002 4003 4005 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013 4014 4015
4016

BlockGroup: 100030135015

Tract 135.05

Tract 135.07
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Tract 135.08

Tract 136.07

Tract 136.12

BlockGroup: 100030136121
BlockGroup: 100030136122
2000 2001 2003 2004 2005 2006
BlockGroup: 100030136123
Tract 136.13

BlockGroup: 100030136132

(5) District 05—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 101.04

BlockGroup: 100030101041

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047
1048 1049 1050 1052

BlockGroup: 100030101042

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2011 2012

Tract 101.05

Tract 101.06

Tract 102

Tract 103

Tract 104

BlockGroup: 100030104001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1012 1013 1014
10151016 1017 1018

BlockGroup: 100030104003

3000 3002 3003

BlockGroup: 100030104004

4000 4001 4002 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013 4014 4015 4016 4017
4018

Tract 111

BlockGroup: 100030111001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047
1048 1049 1050 1061 1062 1063 1064 1071 1072

Tract 112.01

BlockGroup: 100030112011

1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1012

Tract 112.02

BlockGroup: 100030112021

BlockGroup: 100030112022

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
2023 2024 2025

Tract 112.03

Tract 112.04
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Tract 112.05

Tract 112.06

Tract 113

Tract 114

Tract 115

Tract 116

BlockGroup: 100030116002
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2027 2028 2032
Tract 9901

BlockGroup: 100039901000
0001 0002 0003

(6) District 06—All that portion of Sussex County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 501.03

BlockGroup: 100050501031

1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024
1025 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037
1038 1039 1040 1041 1042

Tract 508.01

Tract 508.04

BlockGroup: 100050508041

1000 1001 1002 1003 1005 1006

BlockGroup: 100050508042

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Tract 508.05

BlockGroup: 100050508052

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047
2048 2049 2050 2051 2052 2053 2054 2055 2056 2057 2063 2064
2065 2066 2067 2068 2069 2070 2071 2072 2073 2074 2075
Tract 508.06

Tract 508.07

Tract 508.08

Tract 509.03

Tract 509.04

Tract 509.05

Tract 510.08

Tract 510.09

Tract 510.10

Tract 510.11

Tract 510.12

BlockGroup: 100050510121

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1006

Tract 510.13

BlockGroup: 100050510132

2000

Tract 510.15

Tract 510.16
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Tract 510.17

Tract 511.01

Tract 511.02

Tract 511.03

Tract 9800

Tract 9900

BlockGroup: 100059900000

0002 0003 0004 0005 0006 0007 0008 0009

(7) District 7—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 119

BlockGroup: 100030119001

1037

BlockGroup: 100030119003

3012 3013 3022 3024

Tract 120

Tract 121

Tract 122

BlockGroup: 100030122002

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
BlockGroup: 100030122003

3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3013 3014 3015 3016
BlockGroup: 100030122004

Tract 123

BlockGroup: 100030123001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012
1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024
1025 1026 1027 1028

BlockGroup: 100030123002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2015

Tract 124

BlockGroup: 100030124001

1005 1006 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026
1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033

BlockGroup: 100030124002

BlockGroup: 100030124003

BlockGroup: 100030124004

Tract 125

BlockGroup: 100030125002

2003 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
2016

BlockGroup: 100030125003

3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012
3013 3014 30153016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021

BlockGroup: 100030125004

BlockGroup: 100030125005

BlockGroup: 100030125006

Tract 126

Tract 127

BlockGroup: 100030127001
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1000 1001 1002 1016 1017

BlockGroup: 100030127003

3003 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014
BlockGroup: 100030127004

4003 4004

BlockGroup: 100030127005

5000 5006 5017 5018

Tract 129

BlockGroup: 100030129003

3026 3027 3028 3029 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039 3040 3041
3042 3043 3044 3045 3046 3047 3048 3049 3054
Tract 130

Tract 131

Tract 132

Tract 133

BlockGroup: 100030133001

BlockGroup: 100030133002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122014 2015 2016

Tract 134

Tract 135.01

BlockGroup: 100030135012

BlockGroup: 100030135013

BlockGroup: 100030135014

4004 4006 4007 4008

Tract 136.12

BlockGroup: 100030136122

2002

Tract 136.13

BlockGroup: 100030136131

BlockGroup: 100030136133

Tract 136.14

BlockGroup: 100030136142

Tract 138

BlockGroup: 100030138003

3002 3003 3004 3005

(8) District 08—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 135.06

Tract 136.10

Tract 136.11

BlockGroup: 100030136111
BlockGroup: 100030136112
Tract 137

BlockGroup: 100030137003
3012 3013

Tract 142

BlockGroup: 100030142001
1014 1023 1033

Tract 143.01
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Tract 143.02

Tract 144.02

Tract 144.03

Tract 144.04

Tract 145.01

Tract 145.02

BlockGroup: 100030145021

1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013
1016 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029
1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041
1042 1043 1044 1045 1046

BlockGroup: 100030145022

Tract 147.02

BlockGroup: 100030147021

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047 1048
1049

Tract 148.03

(9) District 09—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 127

BlockGroup: 100030127001

1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014
10151018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028
BlockGroup: 100030127002

BlockGroup: 100030127003

3000 3001 3002 3004 3005 3006 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020
3021 3022 3023 3024

BlockGroup: 100030127004

4000 4001 4002 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010

BlockGroup: 100030127005

5001 5002 5003 5004 5005 5007 5008 5009 5010 5011 5012 5013
5014 5015 5016 5019 5020 5021 5022 5023 5024 5025 5026 5027
5028 5029 5030 5031

Tract 129

BlockGroup: 100030129003

3050 3051 3052 3053

Tract 133

BlockGroup: 100030133002

2013 2017

Tract 136.04

Tract 136.08

Tract 136.11

BlockGroup: 100030136113

BlockGroup: 100030136114

Tract 136.14

BlockGroup: 100030136141

Tract 136.15
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Tract 137

BlockGroup: 100030137001

BlockGroup: 100030137002

BlockGroup: 100030137003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3014 3015

Tract 138

BlockGroup: 100030138001

BlockGroup: 100030138002

BlockGroup: 100030138003

3000 3001 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3015
3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027
3028 3029 3030

Tract 139.01

BlockGroup: 100030139011

1001

Tract 139.05

BlockGroup: 100030139053

3000 3001

Tract 139.06

BlockGroup: 100030139061

1000 1001 1002 1014 1016

Tract 140

Tract 141

Tract 142

BlockGroup: 100030142001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1024 1025
1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038
1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045

Tract 145.02

BlockGroup: 100030145021

1000 1001 1014 1015 1017 1018

Tract 147.03

Tract 147.05

BlockGroup: 100030147051

1000 1001 002A 1003 1007 1009 1010 1013 1014 1015
BlockGroup: 100030147052

20122013 2014

BlockGroup: 100030147053

30003013 3014 3016 3017 3024 3026

Tract 149.07

BlockGroup: 100030149071

1000 1001 1002

Tract 150

BlockGroup: 100030150003

3015 3016

(10) District 10—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 148.11
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Tract 148.12

Tract 166.09

BlockGroup: 100030166091

BlockGroup: 100030166092

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
2013 2014 2015

BlockGroup: 100030166093

Tract 166.10

Tract 166.11

BlockGroup: 100030166112

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

Tract 166.12

Tract 166.13

Tract 166.14

BlockGroup: 100030166141

BlockGroup: 100030166142

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 2014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
20362037 2038 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046
BlockGroup: 100030166143

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025
3026 3027 3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039 3044
3045 3046 3047 3048 3051

Tract 168.06

BlockGroup: 100030168061

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1017 1029 1030 1031

BlockGroup: 100030168062

Tract 168.06

BlockGroup: 100030168062

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
201220132014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2025 2026 2027 2030 2032

Tract 168.08

BlockGroup: 100030168082

2008 2009 2011 2012 2013 2014 2023 2025 2026 2027 2028

(11) District 11—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 139.01

BlockGroup: 100030139011

1000 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012
1013

BlockGroup: 100030139012

BlockGroup: 100030139013

Tract 139.03

Tract 139.05

BlockGroup: 100030139051

BlockGroup: 100030139052
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BlockGroup: 100030139053

3002 3003 3004 3005

Tract 139.06

BlockGroup: 100030139061

1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1015
BlockGroup: 100030139062

BlockGroup: 100030139063

Tract 147.02

BlockGroup: 100030147021

1039 1050

Tract 147.05

BlockGroup: 100030147051

002B 1004 1005 1006 1008 1011 1012

BlockGroup: 100030147052

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

BlockGroup: 100030147053

3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012
30153018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3025

Tract 147.06

Tract 148.08

Tract 148.09

BlockGroup: 100030148094

4000 4005 4006 4023

Tract 148.13

Tract 148.14

Tract 149.03

(12) District 12—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 148.09

BlockGroup: 100030148091

BlockGroup: 100030148092

BlockGroup: 100030148093

BlockGroup: 100030148095

Tract 148.10

Tract 161

BlockGroup: 100030161001

1025 1026

BlockGroup: 100030161002

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2010 2011 2012 2013
201420152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Tract 162

Tract 163.01

BlockGroup: 100030163013

3029 3030 3031 3032 3033 3034

BlockGroup: 100030163014

4007

Tract 163.07

BlockGroup: 100030163071

1022 1023 1025
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Tract 163.08

Tract 163.09

BlockGroup: 100030163091
BlockGroup: 100030163092
2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040
Tract 164.01

Tract 164.04

Tract 166.08

Tract 166.09

BlockGroup: 100030166092
2000

Tract 166.11

BlockGroup: 100030166111
BlockGroup: 100030166112
2000

BlockGroup: 100030166113
Tract 9901

BlockGroup: 100039901000
0014 0015 0016 0017 0018 0019 0020 0021 0022

(13) District 13—All that portion of New Castle County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 148.09

BlockGroup: 100030148094

4001 4002 4003 4004 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011 4012 4013 4014
4015 4016 4017 4018 4019 4020 4021 4022 4024 4025

Tract 149.04

Tract 149.06

Tract 149.07

BlockGroup: 100030149071

1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013
BlockGroup: 100030149072

BlockGroup: 100030149073

Tract 149.08

Tract 149.09

Tract 150

BlockGroup: 100030150001

BlockGroup: 100030150002

BlockGroup: 100030150003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3012 3013 3014 3017 3018 3019 3020

BlockGroup: 100030150004

BlockGroup: 100030150005

Tract 152

BlockGroup: 100030152001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1010 1011

BlockGroup: 100030152002

2000 2001 2003

BlockGroup: 100030152004

BlockGroup: 100030152005

5023 5024 5025 5026 5027 5028 5029 5030
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Tract 163.01

BlockGroup: 100030163011

BlockGroup: 100030163012

BlockGroup: 100030163013

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023
3024 3025 3026 3027 3028 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039 3040 3041
3042 3043 3044 3045 3046 3047 3048

BlockGroup: 100030163014

4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006

Tract 163.06

Tract 163.07

BlockGroup: 100030163071

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1024 1026
1027 1028

(14) District 14—All those portions of Kent and New Castle Counties described in the following census tracts and
blocks:

Tract 402.01

Tract 402.03

Tract 402.04

Tract 402.05

Tract 402.06

BlockGroup: 100010402061

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047
1057 1058 1059 1060 1061 1062 1063 1064 1065 1066 1067 1068
1069 1070 1071 1072 1073 1074 1075 1076 1077 1078 1079 1080
1087 1088 1089 1090 1091 1092 1093 1094 1095 1096 1097 1100
1101 1102 1103 1104 11051106 1107 1108 1109 1110 1111 1112
11131114 111511161117 1118 111911201121 1122 1123 1149
1151 1152 1153 115411551156 1157 1158 1161 1163

Tract 405.01

BlockGroup: 100010405013

3000 3004 3005 3006

Tract 405.02

BlockGroup: 100010405021

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1032 1042

Tract 418.03

BlockGroup: 100010418031

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024
1025 1026 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047 1048
1049 1050 1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057 1058 1059 1066
1073 1074 1075 1076 1077 1078 1079
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Tract 432.02

BlockGroup: 100010432021

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047
1048 1049 1087

Tract 9900

BlockGroup: 100019900000

0001 0002

Tract 166.14

BlockGroup: 100030166142

2039

BlockGroup: 100030166143

Tract 166.14

BlockGroup: 100030166143

3019 3020 3028 3029 3030 3040 3041 3042 3043 3049 3050
Tract 168.05

Tract 168.06

BlockGroup: 100030168061

1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024
1025 1026 1027 1028 1032 1033 1034

BlockGroup: 100030168062

2024 2028 2029 2031 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
BlockGroup: 100030168063

Tract 168.07

Tract 168.08

BlockGroup: 100030168081

BlockGroup: 100030168082

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2010 2015 2016 2017
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2024 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034
2035 2036 2037 2038

BlockGroup: 100030168083

BlockGroup: 100030168084

BlockGroup: 100030168085

Tract 169.01

Tract 169.04

Tract 9901

BlockGroup: 100039901000

0023 0024

(15) District 15—All that portion of Kent County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 401

Tract 402.06

BlockGroup: 100010402061

1048 1049 1050 1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1081 1082 1083

1084 1085 1086 1098 1099 1124 1125 1126 1127 1128 1129 1130

113111321133 113411351136 11371138 1139 1140 1141 1142

1143 114411451146 1147 1148 1150 1159 1160 1162

Tract417.01
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BlockGroup: 100010417011

1034 1035 1036 1045 1046 1047 1048

BlockGroup: 100010417014

40104011 4019 4020 4021 4022 4023 4024

Tract 418.02

BlockGroup: 100010418021

1012 1022 1023 1025 1026 1027 1028 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034
1035 1036 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047 1048 1049 1050 1051
1052 1053 1054 1055 1056

BlockGroup: 100010418023

Tract 418.02

BlockGroup: 100010418023

3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3013 3014 3015 3016
3017 3018 3019 3020 3021

Tract 418.03

BlockGroup: 100010418031

1012 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037
1038 1072

BlockGroup: 100010418032

Tract 418.04

BlockGroup: 100010418042

Tract 419

Tract 420

Tract 421

BlockGroup: 100010421001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1039 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047
BlockGroup: 100010421002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
201220132014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2048 2049 2050
2051 2052 2053 2054 2055 2056 2057 2058 2059 2060 2061 2062
2063 2067 2068 2070 2071 2072 2073 2077 2079 2080

Tract 422.05

BlockGroup: 100010422051

1033

Tract 428.01

Tract 428.02

BlockGroup: 100010428021

BlockGroup: 100010428022

2003 2004 2027 2028 2029 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037
2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048 2049
2050 2051 2052 2053 2054 2055 2056 2057 2058 2059 2060 2061
2062 2063 2064 2065 2066 2067 2068 2069 2070 2071 2072 2073
2074 2075 2077 2078

BlockGroup: 100010428023

Tract 429
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BlockGroup: 100010429001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1033 1034 1035 1036
1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045

BlockGroup: 100010429002

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Tract 429

BlockGroup: 100010429002

20122013 20142015 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Tract 430

Tract 431

Tract 434

BlockGroup: 100010434003

3032 3033 3034 3065 3068

(16) District 16—All that portion of Kent County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 405.02

BlockGroup: 100010405022

2000 2001 2002 2003

Tract 410

BlockGroup: 100010410001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008

BlockGroup: 100010410003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020
3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027 3028 3029 3030 3031 3032
3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039 3040 3041 3042 3043 3044
3045 3046 3047 3049

Tract411.01

Tract 412

Tract416

Tract417.02

Tract 421

BlockGroup: 100010421001

1040 1041 1048 1049 1050

BlockGroup: 100010421002

2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044
2045 2046 2047 2064 2065 2066 2069 2074 2075 2076 2078
Tract 422.03

Tract 422.04

Tract 422.05

BlockGroup: 100010422051

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1034
BlockGroup: 100010422052

Tract 422.06

Tract 422.07

Tract 422.08

Tract 428.02
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BlockGroup: 100010428022

2000 2001 2002 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013
201420152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Tract 428.02

BlockGroup: 100010428022

2026 2030 2076

Tract 432.02

BlockGroup: 100010432021

1050 1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057 1058 1059 1060 1061

1062 1063 1064 1065 1066 1067 1068 1069 1070 1071 1072 1073

1074 1075 1076 1077 1078 1079 1080 1081 1082 1083 1084 1085

1086

BlockGroup: 100010432022

BlockGroup: 100010432023

BlockGroup: 100010432024

4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4010 4011

4012 4013 4014 4015 4016 4017 4018 4019 4020 4021 4023 4024

4025 4026 4027 4031 4032

Tract 434

BlockGroup: 100010434001

BlockGroup: 100010434003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011

3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023

3026 3027 3028 3029 3030 3031 3035 3066

Tract 9800

Tract 9900

BlockGroup: 100019900000

0003 0004 0005 0006 0007

(17) District 17—All that portion of Kent County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 405.01
BlockGroup: 100010405011
BlockGroup: 100010405012
BlockGroup: 100010405013
3001 3002 3003 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3015
30163017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027
3028
Tract 405.02
BlockGroup: 100010405021
1028 1029 1030 1031 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040
1041
BlockGroup: 100010405022
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
20162017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
2028 2029 2030 2031
Tract 407
Tract 409
Tract 410
BlockGroup: 100010410001
Tract 410
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BlockGroup: 100010410001

1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020
1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032
1033 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044
1045 1046 1047 1048 1049 1050 1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056
BlockGroup: 100010410002

BlockGroup: 100010410003

3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012 3013 3014 3015 3048

Tract 413

Tract 414

Tract 415

Tract417.01

BlockGroup: 100010417011

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1037 1038
1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044

BlockGroup: 100010417012

BlockGroup: 100010417013

BlockGroup: 100010417014

4000 4001 4002 4003 4004 4005 4006 4007 4008 4009 4012 4013
4014 40154016 4017 4018 4025 4026

Tract 418.02

BlockGroup: 100010418021

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1024 1029 1037
1038 1039 1040 1041

BlockGroup: 100010418022

BlockGroup: 100010418023

3000 3001 3002 3003 3012

Tract 418.03

BlockGroup: 100010418031

1060 1061 1062 1063 1064 1065 1067 1068 1069 1070 1071
Tract 418.04

BlockGroup: 100010418041

BlockGroup: 100010418043

Tract 433

(18) District 18—All those portions of Kent and Sussex Counties described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 425
Tract 429
BlockGroup: 100010429001
1032
BlockGroup: 100010429002
2016 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
Tract 429
BlockGroup: 100010429002
2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044
2045 2046 2047 2048 2049 2050 2051 2052 2053 2054 2055 2056
2057 2058 2059
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Tract 432.02

BlockGroup: 100010432024

4022 4028 4029 4030 4033

Tract 434

BlockGroup: 100010434002

BlockGroup: 100010434003

3024 3025 3036 3037 3038 3039 3040 3041 3042 3043 3044 3045
3046 3047 3048 3049 3050 3051 3052 3053 3054 3055 3056 3057
3058 3059 3060 3061 3062 3063 3064 3067

Tract 501.01

Tract 501.03

BlockGroup: 100050501031

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1012 1013 1014 10151016 1017 1018
1019 1026

BlockGroup: 100050501032

BlockGroup: 100050501033

BlockGroup: 100050501034

Tract 501.04

Tract 501.05

Tract 502

Tract 503.02

Tract 503.03

Tract 503.04

Tract 504.06

BlockGroup: 100050504061

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010
Tract 504.07

BlockGroup: 100050504071

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 10131014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1032
BlockGroup: 100050504072

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2011 2012 2013 2014 2020
2021 2022 2023

Tract 505.01

BlockGroup: 100050505012

BlockGroup: 100050505013

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3014 3015 3016 3017

Tract 505.03

BlockGroup: 100050505032

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2010 2015
Tract 508.05

BlockGroup: 100050508051

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1008 1009

Tract 9900

BlockGroup: 100059900000

0001

(19) District 19—All that portion of Sussex County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 504.07
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BlockGroup: 100050504072

2007 2008 2009 2010 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2024 2025
BlockGroup: 100050504073

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011
3012 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023
3024 3025 3026 3030 3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037
Tract 504.08

BlockGroup: 100050504081

BlockGroup: 100050504082

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2009 2020 2021 2022
2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2034

BlockGroup: 100050504083

3000

Tract 505.01

BlockGroup: 100050505011

BlockGroup: 100050505013

3012 3013 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027
3028 3029 3030 3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039
3040 3041 3042 3043 3044 3045 3046 3047 3048 3049 3050 3051
3052 3053 3054 3055 3056 3057 3058 3059 3060 3061 3062 3063
3064 3065 3066 3067 3068 3069 3070 3071 3072 3073 3074 3075
3076 3077 3078 3079 3080 3081

Tract 505.03

BlockGroup: 100050505031

BlockGroup: 100050505032

20092011 2012 2013 2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034
BlockGroup: 100050505033

Tract 505.05

Tract 505.06

Tract 506.01

BlockGroup: 100050506011

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023
1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035
1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046 1047
1048 1049 1050 1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057 1058 1059
1060 1061 1062 1063 1064 1065 1066 1067 1068 1069 1070 1071
1072 1073 1074 1075 1076 1077 1078 1079 1080 1081 1082 1083
1084 1085 1086 1088 1090 1091 1092 1093 1094 1095 1096 1097
1098

BlockGroup: 100050506013

3000 3001 3002 3008 3009 3012 3028

Tract 506.03

BlockGroup: 100050506032

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2011 2012
20132014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036
2037 2039 2040 2043 2044 2045 2047

Page 65 of 70



Tract 507.01

BlockGroup: 100050507011

1006 1007 1008 1009 1010

BlockGroup: 100050507012

BlockGroup: 100050507013

Tract 507.06

BlockGroup: 100050507061

BlockGroup: 100050507062

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 201420152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2033 2034 2035 2036
2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048
2049 2050 2051 2052 2053 2054

BlockGroup: 100050507063

Tract 507.07

BlockGroup: 100050507071

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1030
BlockGroup: 100050507072

Tract 507.08

BlockGroup: 100050507081

1000

Tract 507.09

Tract 507.10

Tract 507.11

Tract 508.04

BlockGroup: 100050508041

1004 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017
1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029
Tract 508.04

BlockGroup: 100050508041

1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040
BlockGroup: 100050508042

201220132014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046
Tract 508.05

BlockGroup: 100050508051

1006 1007 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019
1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025

BlockGroup: 100050508052

2058 2059 2060 2061 2062

Tract 510.12

BlockGroup: 100050510121

1005 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017
1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023

BlockGroup: 100050510122

Tract 510.13

BlockGroup: 100050510131
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BlockGroup: 100050510132

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
20132014 20152016 2017 2018

Tract 510.14

20) District 20—All that portion of Sussex County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 506.01

BlockGroup: 100050506011

1087 1089

Tract 506.03

BlockGroup: 100050506031

BlockGroup: 100050506032

20102038 2041 2042

Tract 506.04

BlockGroup: 100050506041

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011
1012 1030 1032 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1043 1044
BlockGroup: 100050506042

BlockGroup: 100050506043

Tract 507.01

BlockGroup: 100050507011

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016
1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024

Tract 507.03

Tract 507.06

BlockGroup: 100050507062

2032

Tract 507.07

BlockGroup: 100050507071

1017 1018 1019 1020 1026 1027 1028 1029

Tract 507.08

BlockGroup: 100050507081

1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1007 1008 1009 1010 1011 1012
1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024
1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036
1037 1038 1039

Tract 512.01

Tract 512.02

Tract 512.03

Tract 512.04

Tract 512.05

Tract 513.02

Tract 513.07

Tract 513.08

Tract 513.09

Tract 513.10

Tract 513.11

Tract 513.12

Tract 513.13

Tract 513.14
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Tract 514

BlockGroup: 100050514001

1000 1001 1002 1003 1004 1005 1006 1009 1011 1012 1013 1014
10151016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026
1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038
1039

BlockGroup: 100050514002

BlockGroup: 100050514003

3000 3001 3002 3003 3004 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012
3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027
3028 3029 3030 3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039
3040 3041 3042 3043 3044 3045 3046 3047 3048 3049

Tract 515.01

Tract 515.02

BlockGroup: 100050515021

BlockGroup: 100050515022

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
20122013 2014 20152016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
2036 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044 2045 2046 2047 2048
Tract 515.02

BlockGroup: 100050515023

3000 3001 3012 3013

Tract 9900

BlockGroup: 100059900000

0010

(21) District 21—All that portion of Sussex County described in the following census tracts and blocks:
Tract 504.01

Tract 504.03

Tract 504.05

Tract 504.06

BlockGroup: 100050504061

1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022
1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034
1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046
1047 1048 1049 1050 1051

BlockGroup: 100050504062

BlockGroup: 100050504063

BlockGroup: 100050504064

Tract 504.07

BlockGroup: 100050504071

1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1033
1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045
1046 1047 1048

BlockGroup: 100050504073

3027 3028 3029

Tract 504.08

BlockGroup: 100050504082

2008 20102011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2030
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2031 2032 2033

BlockGroup: 100050504083

3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012
3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022

Tract 506.01

BlockGroup: 100050506012

BlockGroup: 100050506013

3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3010 3011 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017
3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027 3029 3030
3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039

Tract 506.03

BlockGroup: 100050506032

2046

Tract 506.04

BlockGroup: 100050506041

Tract 515.02

BlockGroup: 100050515023

3000 3001 3012 3013

Tract 9900

BlockGroup: 100059900000

0010

Tract 504.01

Tract 504.03

Tract 504.05

Tract 504.06

BlockGroup: 100050504061

1011 1012 1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022
1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1032 1033 1034
1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045 1046
1047 1048 1049 1050 1051

BlockGroup: 100050504062

BlockGroup: 100050504063

BlockGroup: 100050504064

Tract 504.07

BlockGroup: 100050504071

1021 1022 1023 1024 1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1030 1031 1033
1034 1035 1036 1037 1038 1039 1040 1041 1042 1043 1044 1045
1046 1047 1048

BlockGroup: 100050504073

3027 3028 3029

Tract 504.08

BlockGroup: 100050504082

2008 20102011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2030
2031 2032 2033

BlockGroup: 100050504083

3001 3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3012
3013 3014 3015 3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022

Tract 506.01

BlockGroup: 100050506012
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BlockGroup: 100050506013
3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3010 3011 3013 3014 3015 3016 3017
3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027 3029 3030
3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039
Tract 506.03
BlockGroup: 100050506032
2046
Tract 506.04
BlockGroup: 100050506041
1013 1014 1015 1016 1017 1018 1019 1020 1021 1022 1023 1024
Tract 506.04
BlockGroup: 100050506041
1025 1026 1027 1028 1029 1031 1033 1039 1040 1041 1042 1045
1046 1047 1048 1049 1050 1051 1052 1053 1054
Tract 514
BlockGroup: 100050514001
1007 1008 1010
BlockGroup: 100050514003
3005 3019 3020 3021
Tract 515.02
BlockGroup: 100050515022
2037
BlockGroup: 100050515023
3002 3003 3004 3005 3006 3007 3008 3009 3010 3011 3014 3015
3016 3017 3018 3019 3020 3021 3022 3023 3024 3025 3026 3027
3028 3029 3030 3031 3032 3033 3034 3035 3036 3037 3038 3039
3040 3041 3042 3043 3044 3045 3046 3047 3048 3049 3050 3051
3052
Tract 517.01
Tract 517.02
Tract 518.01
Tract 518.02
Tract 519

Section 3. Amend § 841, Title 29 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and insertions
as shown by underline as follows:

§ 841. Filing of maps.

Maps of the several representative and senatorial districts shall be prepared by the respeetive-departments-of-elections-of

each-eounty= Department of Elections. The maps shall be certified as to correctness by the president-and-director-ofthe-respeetive
departments—of-eleetions—President of the State Board of Elections and the State Election Commissioner and recorded in the

offices of the recorder of deeds for the respective counties. Two true and correct copies of these maps shall also be filed, netlater

thenJanuary1-2022; within 10 business days of becoming final, in the respeetive-county-departments-of-elections,with-the-State
Eleetion-Commissioner-offices of the State Department of Elections and provided to the respective state chairpersons of the 2

major political parties and the State Archivist and Records Administrator.

Section 4. Severability. If any district in this Act, or any provision of this Act, or the application thereof to any person or
circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other districts, other provisions, or applications of the Act which can
be given effect without the invalid district, provision or application, and to that end the descriptions and provisions of this Act are

declared to be severable.

Approved April 1, 2022
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